

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22506-22509/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in CSA No. 825/2000 & CSA No. 829/2000 & CSA No. 851/2000 & CSA No. 852/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEGH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default )

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv. for  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the Counsel for the Petitioner for taking out Notice of Motion in r/o proposed Lrs. Of Deceased Sole Respondent in SLP(c) N. 22509/2005.

(Ravi Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)  
Court Master