

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22506-22509/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in CSA No. 825/2000 & CSA No. 829/2000 & CSA No. 851/2000 & CSA No. 852/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEGH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 23/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to do the needful subject to deposit of Rs. 5,000/- as costs to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Mutual Fund within a period of two weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER