

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22506-22509/2005

TATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEGH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., substituted
service and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/05/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Civil) No. 22509/2005

Learned counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks' time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against the LRs. of the deceased respondent simultaneously by registered post acknowledgment due as well as through the District Court concerned. Furnish the correct address of the District Court. If steps are taken, issue notice.

In SLP(Civil) Nos.22506-22508/2009

Service is complete. Sole respondent has filed vakalatanma and counter affidavit. No further steps. Hence list these matters before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

List the incomplete matter on 11.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR