

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).22506-22509/2005

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEGH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,substituted service and office report)

Date: 03/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner was granted further last opportunity for taking steps by imposing cost. Petitioner has not taken steps even now. No appearance for the petitioner. However, it is seen that four weeks time was granted by me which will expire only on 8.8.2011. Hence, petitioner to take steps on or before 8.8.2011 and remit cost as already ordered, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber without waiting for further orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar