

Ê

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22506-22509/2005

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEGH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though sufficient time had been granted in the past, learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take steps to serve Notice of Motion on the proposed LRs of deceased sole respondent in SLP (C) 22509 of 2005.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

|(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|

|